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AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION
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CARDINALS OF KENTUCKY

/j BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY



Editor:

Diane Carver

525 N. Campbell Road
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Home Phone: 502-842-8552

Work Phone: 502-745-5704

ABWA Mission Statement:

The mission of the American Business Women's Association is

to bring together businesswomen of diverse backgrounds and lo
provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others
grow personally and professionally through leadership,
education, networking support and national recognition.

Invocation:

Lord in the quiet of this hour
We come to Thee for wisdom, and for power;
To view Thy world through only love-filled eyes;
To grow in understanding; to be wise
And sure to see Thy guiding light; and thus
To know each other as Thou knowest us. Amen

Pledge of Allegiance:

I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God,
Indivisible with Liberty and justice for all
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The newsletter is edited and pubhshed monthly by the Newsletter Committee
of the Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter, American Business Women's
Association, Bowling Green, Kentucky.

Executive Board

President Diane Carver

Vice President Nora Mahoney
Secretary Brenda Roberts
Treasurer —Elaine Renfrow

Committee Chairpersons

Membership Anna Beason
Newsletter Diane Carver

Program Hazel Bryson
Education Sara Phillips
Fund Raising Sue Donoho & Carole Smock
Publicity Phyllis Steele
History Peggy Sharer
Hospitality Janet Pierce

National Directors

Founder — H. A. Bufton, Jr.

Executive Director Carolyn B. Elman
Administrative Director Glorine Tuohey
Convention Director William H. Blair

Business Manager - Adrian Shottenkirk

Orndal Publication - Women In Business



NATIONAL OFFICERS

President Cathy Butler
First Vice President Lois Revenaugh
Secretary - Treasurer Barbara Torres
District V V. P. Rita Boyl-Fee!ey

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

American Business Women's Association

9100 Ward Parkway, P. O. Box 8728
Kansas City, Missouri 64114

NATIONAL COLORS

Black and Gold

NATIONAL FLOWER

White Carnation

NATIONAL MOTTO

"A Better Way to Advance"

NATIONAL THEME

"Together: A Circle of Leaders, A Circle of Friends"

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together
business women of diverse backgrounds and to provide opportunities for them to help
themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership,
education, networking support, and national recognition.



SEPTEMBER MEETING

DATE:

PLACE:

TIME;

HOSTESSES:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

DINNER

SPEAKER:

VOCATIONAL SPEAKER:

BUSINESS MEETING:

BENEDICTION:

Monday, September 8,1997

Mariah's Restaurant

5:30 p.m.- Social

6:00 p.m.- Dinner

Deborah Lovas

Medora Johnson

Group

Sharon Hunter

Western Kentucky University

Women on the Web

Gina Davis

Diane Carver
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MEMBER SPOTLIGHT

Peggy Sharer

Family Matters:
Spouse: Jerry L. Sharer

Children: Wesley Alan Sharer
Lynn Marie Vincent

Home Address:

1200 W. Meade Street

Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101
502-842-0967

Business Address:

Warren County Clerks Office
Deputy Clerk/Accounts Payable/Purchasing

429 E. 10th Street

Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101
502-842-9416

ABWA Information:

Joined: 03/17/74

Number of Years a member: 22 years
Positions Held:

President, Vice-President, Membership and various committees

Organizations:

Church:

Andrew Baptist Church

Hobbies:

Sewing, and Sports



DATES TO REMEMBER

CHAPTER YEAR 1997-1998

Chapter Year -- August 1-July 31

Chapter Award Period -- September 1-June 30

National Convention —September 20-24, 1997
Minneapolis, Minnesota

American Business Women's Day —September 22, 1997

Fall Membership Campaign —September 1-October 31,1997

NOTES

I would like to thank Nora Mahoney for presiding during the August
meeting. I heard that it went well. I am sure the speaker was
entertaining and the vocational talk by Emily Cleary and Shelley
Glassock was very informative. I am glad to see that several guest
attended the last meeting and two joined. Please keep inviting women
to attend the meetings as well as our Fall Enrollment Event which will
be decided upon later. I will be at the next meeting so 1 hope to see
everybody there.

Sincerely, Diane Carver

Deborah Lovas will be leaving us shortly and going back to Cleveland.
She accepted the Chairman for the Program Committee and has already
scheduled speakers for the complete year in order for us to receive a
special award. Hazel Bryson has accepted this position now and will
follow up on the schedule. We give our best to Deborah Lovas.



AUGUST MEETING SUMMARY

The regular meeting of the Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter was
held on August 11, 1997 at Mariah's Restaurant. The meeting was
called to order by Nora Mahoney at 6:00 p.m. The Invocation was
given in unison, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance. There were 18
members and 8 guests present. The guests were: Judy Austin, Lillie
Mitchell, Ruth Marshall, Megan Farley, Debra Smith, Medora Johnson,
Lisa Cockrum, and Pearl Taylor.

Jody Austin, Director of Kentucky Down Under and Kentucky
Caverns shared some things of which she is most proud. Some of these
included growing up in Australia at a sheep station in the Outback;
being able to attend a university and get a degree in physical therapy;
becoming a U.S. citizen; having a daughter in medical school; having
young people on her staff who exhibit respect for others. She also had
a guest with her--a youngswampwallaby. The wallaby is a species of
kangaroo. At their facility visitors are allowed to touch the animals and
learn about their habitat. It is not a zoo where they are caged.

Emily Cleary and Shelley Glassock of J.C. Holland Company
were the vocational speakers. Their company has three locations in the
vicinity. Bowling Green, Russellville, and Franklin. There are 32
employees in the B.C. office with 7 CPA's and 2 who are nearing that
certification. They offer financial planning as well as the usual
accounting responsibilities. Currently Emily and Shelley are involved
in doing company audits. They find these to be interesting since they
usually spend only 2 weeks at a site. During tax season they work
about 60 hours a week.

Motion to accept the minutes of the last meeting was made by
Marilyn Laney, seconded by Selma Ray. Motion carried. Motion to
accept the Treasurer's Report was made by Peggy Sharer, seconded by
Shelly Glassock. Report approved.



Thank you notes were received from Elaine Renfrow, Carole
Smock and Deborah Lovas. The chapter also received a certificate
from the Girl Scouts for our contribution for paint for the service
center.

Anna Reason, Membership Chairman, reminded members to
always sign the attendance register. Janet Pierce, Hospitality
Chairman, asked members to sign up as hostesses. At the meetings the
hostesses provide a door prize and favors. Sue Donoho, Public
Relations Chairman, will attempt to get the new officers listed in the
paper.

Marilyn Laney, past president, installed Elaine Renfrow as the
new treasurer. Elaine was unable to attend the July meeting. Marilyn
also presented a Merit Award to Sue Donoho, Perfect Attendance
Awards to those who were absent at the July meeting: Elaine Renfrow,
Peggy Sharer, Sue Donoho, Jennifer Kraft, and Lucille Walton.

Peggy Sharer presented the report from the Auditing
Committee. They found the books to be in order and commended
Phyllis Steeie for her outstanding record keeping.

Nora Mahoney reminded members who are interested in
attending Friendship Day that their reservation needs to be made
immediately. The event hosted by Hilltoppers '76 will be Thursday,
August 14 at the Plaza Hotel.

Marilyn Laney and Selma Ray were appointed to review the
Rules and Regulations of the chapter. Phyllis Steeie is collecting
information regarding the celebration of ABWA Day on September 22.
A decision will be made on the date and place.

Sue Donoho received the half and half Door prizes were
awarded to Anna Season and Jennifer Kraft. The Benediction was

given in unison. Following the Benediction, the meeting was
adjourned at 8:00 p.m.



Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter
American Business Women's Association

Name

Address

Business

Miriam R. Banton

2499 Sportsman Lake Road
Franklin, KY 42134

Weyerhaeuser

Anna Season

1025 Boatlanding Road
Bowling Green, KY42I0I
General Motors Corvette Plant

Hazel E. Bryson
937 Gardenside Way
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Ray Jones Insurance

Diane Carver

525 N. Campbell Road
Bowling Green, KY 42101
A.C.S., W.K.U.

Emily Beth Cleary
1748 Patrick Way
Bowling Green, KY 42104
J.C. Holland

Gina R. Davis

13 Mulberry Avenue
Bowling Green, KY 42104
Gina Davis DMD

Emily Devore
651 E. 14th Avenue

Bowling Green, KY 42101
Retired

Mem #

H Phone

W Phone

F Phone

181502

586-7289

586-2755

558350

781-3689

745-8000

345887

782-1502

842-0154

842-0155

497337

842-8552

745-5704

745-6402

569968

783-8892

782-0700

522132

782-0220

842-3554

187265

842-5741

842-5741

Anniv

Birthday

11/27/73

01/02

06/08/95

03/15/82

04/28

12/07/89

12/05

02/01/97

06/14

10/14/91

06/07

03/14/74

01/29



Sue Donoho

495 Hays Road
Bowling Green, KY 42103
Donoho Farm

Sheila L. Downs

3337 While Pines Drive

Nashville, I N 37214

l.isa Dunn

2128 D. Slonehinge Ave.
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Castner-Knotl

Dortha M. Elrod

P. O. Box 10184

Bowling Green, KY 42102
Retired

Kaye Foust
740 E. 13th Ave.

Bowling Green, KY 42101
General Motors Corvette Plan

Kristie Glass

2128 Hunts Lane

Bowling Green, KY 42103
Trans Financial Bank

Shelley Lee Glasscock
2532 Piano Road

Bowling Green, KY 42104
J. C. Holland

Medora Johnson

1425 Cove Cove Drive

Bowling Green, KY 42101

Jennifer Kraft

8001 Lonoke Road

Horse Cave, KY 42749

Bluegrass Cellular

333326

842-1024

842-1024

572520

615-885-0849

558348

781-4256

782-1111

302142

781-3308

781-3308

559855

781-0247

745-8338

565959

782-6042

793-7731

569967

843-9479

782-0700

781-5092

565682

786-1748

781-0339

06/04/81

04/07

05/16/97

06/12/95

12/06

03/10/80

08/15

09/11/95

06/24/96

02/01/97

03/26

08/1 1/97

06/10/96



Mariljn Laney
1022 Magnolia Avenue
Bowling Green, KY 42103
H H & L Warehouse

Beverly K. Lear
2721 Nashville Road, Lot 37
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Deborah A. L^ovas

1037 Winners Circle, Apt. A
Bowling Green, KY 42104
Kentuckian Girl Scouts

Nora C. Mahoney
i06 Robin Road

Bowling Green, KY 42101

Margaret Minton
1073 Old Richardsville Road

Bowling Green, KY 42101
Retired

Nancy B. Murray
410 Richpond Road
Bowling Green, KY 42104
TPM Electronics

Shae Peay
388 Old Greenhill Road

Alvaton, KY 42122

Sara B. Phillips
812 Josephine
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Trans Financial

Janet Pierce

P.O. Box20J93 >

Bowling Green, KY 42102
Republic Bank

299917

843-1855

842-4251

843-3270

522080

781-4919

842-4226

746-9835

842-8138

333324

781-8606

057506

843-8853

843-8853

383043

781-4987

782-2753

566988

781-6518

745-9438

220434

781-6191

745-7588

566989

781-8620

782-9111

11/19/79

10/26

10/30/91

01/23

07/07/8:

02/21

09/20/63

02/07

09/12/83

10/18

09/09/96

03/21/76

02/18

09/09/96



Selnia F. Ray
223 Whispering Hills Blvd.
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Retired

Janet E. Renfrow

2514 Mohawk Drive

Bowling Green, KY 42104

Brenda A. Roberts

1612 Curling Way
Bowling Green, KY 42104
Modern Welding

Peggy Sue Sharer
9486 Louisville Road

Bowling Green, KY 42101
County Court Clerk Office

Carole Smock

237 Peachtree Lane

Bowling Green. KY 42103

Phyllis W. Sleele
305 Loop Avenue
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Trans Financial

Lucille Walton

1700 S. Sunrise Drive

Bowling Green, KY 42101
Retired J

Teresa Wells

111 Valleybrook
Bowling Green, KY 42101

232901 jO09/19/76

843-3902

843-3902

378621

842-8069

842-8069 ^

338283

781-1854

781-6905

188106

.842-0967
842-9416

843-5315-319

781-8814

782-3583

451442

781-4415

793-7758

033753

843-4705

843-4705

554441

796-4121

846-0700

07/29/83

10/17

09/24/81

07/28

03/17/74

12/04

03/18/87

12/29

08/29/60

05/21

01/09/95
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1997-1998 HOSTESS, LOCATION AND VOCATIONAL SPEAKERS

OF MEETING

MONTH HOSTESS

September

Oclober

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

July Officers 1998

LOCATION

Mariah's

Restaurant

Phyllis Steele's
House

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restaurant

Mariah's

Restauramt

VOCATIONAL

SPEAKER



Bcncdiction:

0 Guiding Spirit, Guardian ofourdays
Be with us as we go our separate ways,
1ielp us to feel those thoughts that litl and bless
To know a closer bond of friendliness;

To see Thy beauty always - every day.
Translated into living - this we pray. Amen
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