Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

The Colonelette

Kentucky Library - Serials

9-1997

ABWA (September 1997)

Department of Library Special Collections Western Kentucky University, spcol@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/colonelette_abwa

Part of the Cultural History Commons, Social History Commons, United States History Commons, and the Women's History Commons

Recommended Citation

Department of Library Special Collections, "ABWA (September 1997)" (1997). *The Colonelette.* Paper 205. https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/colonelette_abwa/205

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion in The Colonelette by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.



A B W A

AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

CARDINALS OF KENTUCKY

BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY

Sep 8 1997

Editor:

Diane Carver 525 N. Campbell Road Bowling Green, KY 42101 Home Phone: 502-842-8552

Work Phone: 502-745-5704

ABWA Mission Statement:

The mission of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together businesswomen of diverse backgrounds and to provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership, education, networking support and national recognition.

Invocation:

Lord in the quiet of this hour
We come to Thee for wisdom, and for power;
To view Thy world through only love-filled eyes;
To grow in understanding; to be wise
And sure to see Thy guiding light; and thus
To know each other as Thou knowest us. Amen

Pledge of Allegiance:

I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America, and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, Indivisible with Liberty and justice for all

AMERICAN BUSINESS WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION CARDINALS OF KENTUCKY BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY SEPTEMBER 8, 1997

ISSUE II

September 8, 1997

The newsletter is edited and published monthly by the Newsletter Committee of the Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter, American Business Women's Association, Bowling Green, Kentucky.

Executive Board

President	Diane Carver
Vice President	Nora Mahoney
Secretary	Brenda Roberts
Treasurer	Elaine Renfrow

Committee Chairpersons

Anna Beason
Diane Carver
Hazel Bryson
Sara Phillips
Sue Donoho & Carole Smock
Phyllis Steele
Peggy Sharer
Janet Pierce

National Directors

Founder	H. A. Bufton, Jr.
Executive Director	Carolyn B. Elman
Administrative Director	Glorine Tuohey
Convention Director	-William H. Blair
Business Manager	Adrian Shottenkirk

Official Publication - Women In Business

NATIONAL OFFICERS

President	Cathy Butler
First Vice President	Lois Revenaugh
Secretary - Treasurer	Barbara Torres
District V V. P	Rita Boyl-Feeley

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

American Business Women's Association 9100 Ward Parkway, P. O. Box 8728 Kansas City, Missouri 64114

NATIONAL COLORS

Black and Gold

NATIONAL FLOWER

White Carnation

NATIONAL MOTTO

"A Better Way to Advance"

NATIONAL THEME

"Together: A Circle of Leaders, A Circle of Friends"

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together business women of diverse backgrounds and to provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership, education, networking support, and national recognition.

SEPTEMBER MEETING

DATE: Monday, September 8,1997 Mariah's Restaurant PLACE: TIME: 5:30 p.m.- Social 6:00 p.m.- Dinner Deborah Lovas HOSTESSES: Medora Johnson INVOCATION: PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Group DINNER Sharon Hunter SPEAKER: Western Kentucky University Women on the Web Gina Davis VOCATIONAL SPEAKER: Diane Carver BUSINESS MEETING: BENEDICTION:

CARDINALS OF KENTUCKY CHAPTER MEMBER SPOTLIGHT

Peggy Sharer

Family Matters:

Spouse: Jerry L. Sharer Children: Wesley Alan Sharer Lynn Marie Vincent

Home Address:

1200 W. Meade Street Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101 502-842-0967

Business Address:

Warren County Clerks Office
Deputy Clerk/Accounts Payable/Purchasing
429 E. 10th Street
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101
502-842-9416

ABWA Information:

Joined: 03/17/74 Number of Years a member: 22 years Positions Held:

President, Vice-President, Membership and various committees

Organizations:

Church:

Andrew Baptist Church

Hobbies:

Sewing, and Sports

DATES TO REMEMBER CHAPTER YEAR 1997-1998

Chapter Year -- August 1-July 31

Chapter Award Period -- September 1-June 30

National Convention -- September 20-24, 1997 Minneapolis, Minnesota

American Business Women's Day -- September 22, 1997

Fall Membership Campaign -- September 1-October 31, 1997

NOTES

I would like to thank Nora Mahoney for presiding during the August meeting. I heard that it went well. I am sure the speaker was entertaining and the vocational talk by Emily Cleary and Shelley Glassock was very informative. I am glad to see that several guest attended the last meeting and two joined. Please keep inviting women to attend the meetings as well as our Fall Enrollment Event which will be decided upon later. I will be at the next meeting so I hope to see everybody there.

Sincerely, Diane Carver

Deborah Lovas will be leaving us shortly and going back to Cleveland. She accepted the Chairman for the Program Committee and has already scheduled speakers for the complete year in order for us to receive a special award. Hazel Bryson has accepted this position now and will follow up on the schedule. We give our best to Deborah Lovas.

AUGUST MEETING SUMMARY

The regular meeting of the Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter was held on August 11, 1997 at Mariah's Restaurant. The meeting was called to order by Nora Mahoney at 6:00 p.m. The Invocation was given in unison, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance. There were 18 members and 8 guests present. The guests were: Judy Austin, Lillie Mitchell, Ruth Marshall, Megan Farley, Debra Smith, Medora Johnson, Lisa Cockrum, and Pearl Taylor.

Jody Austin, Director of Kentucky Down Under and Kentucky Caverns shared some things of which she is most proud. Some of these included growing up in Australia at a sheep station in the Outback; being able to attend a university and get a degree in physical therapy; becoming a U.S. citizen; having a daughter in medical school; having young people on her staff who exhibit respect for others. She also had a guest with her--a young swamp wallaby. The wallaby is a species of kangaroo. At their facility visitors are allowed to touch the animals and learn about their habitat. It is not a zoo where they are caged.

Emily Cleary and Shelley Glassock of J.C. Holland Company were the vocational speakers. Their company has three locations in the vicinity. Bowling Green, Russellville, and Franklin. There are 32 employees in the B.G. office with 7 CPA's and 2 who are nearing that certification. They offer financial planning as well as the usual accounting responsibilities. Currently Emily and Shelley are involved in doing company audits. They find these to be interesting since they usually spend only 2 weeks at a site. During tax season they work about 60 hours a week.

Motion to accept the minutes of the last meeting was made by Marilyn Laney, seconded by Selma Ray. Motion carried. Motion to accept the Treasurer's Report was made by Peggy Sharer, seconded by Shelly Glassock. Report approved. Thank you notes were received from Elaine Renfrow, Carole Smock and Deborah Lovas. The chapter also received a certificate from the Girl Scouts for our contribution for paint for the service center.

Anna Beason, Membership Chairman, reminded members to always sign the attendance register. Janet Pierce, Hospitality Chairman, asked members to sign up as hostesses. At the meetings the hostesses provide a door prize and favors. Sue Donoho, Public Relations Chairman, will attempt to get the new officers listed in the paper.

Marilyn Laney, past president, installed Elaine Renfrow as the new treasurer. Elaine was unable to attend the July meeting. Marilyn also presented a Merit Award to Sue Donoho, Perfect Attendance Awards to those who were absent at the July meeting: Elaine Renfrow, Peggy Sharer, Sue Donoho, Jennifer Kraft, and Lucille Walton.

Peggy Sharer presented the report from the Auditing Committee. They found the books to be in order and commended Phyllis Steele for her outstanding record keeping.

Nora Mahoney reminded members who are interested in attending Friendship Day that their reservation needs to be made immediately. The event hosted by Hilltoppers '76 will be Thursday, August 14 at the Plaza Hotel.

Marilyn Laney and Selma Ray were appointed to review the Rules and Regulations of the chapter. Phyllis Steele is collecting information regarding the celebration of ABWA Day on September 22. A decision will be made on the date and place.

Sue Donoho received the half and half. Door prizes were awarded to Anna Beason and Jennifer Kraft. The Benediction was given in unison. Following the Benediction, the meeting was adjourned at 8:00 p.m.

Cardinals of Kentucky Chapter American Business Women's Association

Name Address Business	Mem # H Phone W Phone F Phone	Anniv Birthday
Miriam R. Banton 2499 Sportsman Lake Road Franklin, KY 42134 Weyerhaeuser	181502 586-7289 586-2755	11/27/73 01/02
Anna Beason 1025 Boatlanding Road Bowling Green, KY 42101 General Motors Corvette Plant	558350 781-3689 745-8000	06/08/95
Hazel E. Bryson 937 Gardenside Way Bowling Green, KY 42101 Ray Jones Insurance	345887 782-1502 842-0154 842-0155	03/15/82 04/28
Diane Carver 525 N. Campbell Road Bowling Green, KY 42101 A.C.S., W.K.U.	497337 842-8552 745-5704 745-6402	12/07/89 12/05
Emily Beth Cleary 1748 Patrick Way #A Bowling Green, KY 42104 J.C. Holland	569968 783-8892 782-0700	02/01/97 06/14
Gina R. Davis 13 Mulberry Avenue Bowling Green, KY 42104 Gina Davis DMD	522132 782-0220 842-3554	10/14/91 06/07
Emily Devore 651 E. 14th Avenue Bowling Green, KY 42101 Retired	187265 842-5741 842-5741	03/14/74 01/29

Sue Donoho 495 Hays Road	333326	06/04/81 04/07
Bowling Green, KY 42103	842-1024	04/07
Donoho Farm	842-1024	
Donono Farm	642-1024	
Sheila L. Downs	572520	05/16/97
3337 White Pines Drive		
Nashville, TN 37214	615-885-0849	
Lisa Dunn	558348	06/12/95
2128 D. Stonehinge Ave.		12/06
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-4256	
Castner-Knott	782-1111	
Dortha M. Elrod	302142	03/10/80
P. O. Box 10184		08/15
Bowling Green, KY 42102	781-3308	
Retired	781-3308	
Kaye Foust	559855	09/11/95
740 E. 13th Ave.		
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-0247	
General Motors Corvette Plan	745-8338	
Kristie Glass	565959	06/24/96
2128 Hunts Lane		
Bowling Green, KY 42103	782-6042	
Trans Financial Bank	793-7731	
Shelley Lee Glasscock	569967	02/01/97
2532 Plano Road		03/26
Bowling Green, KY 42104	843-9479	
J. C. Holland	782-0700	
Medora Johnson	9	08/11/97
1425 Cove Cove Drive		
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-5092	
Jennifer Kraft	565682	06/10/96
8001 Lonoke Road		
Horse Cave, KY 42749	786-1748	
Bluegrass Cellular	781-0339	

Marilyn Laney	299917	11/19/79
1022 Magnolia Avenue	2///11	10/26
Bowling Green, KY 42103	843-1855	
HH&L Warehouse	842-4251	
	843-3270	
Beverly K. Lear	522080	10/30/91
2721 Nashville Road, Lot 37		01/23
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-4919	
	842-4226	
Deborah A. Lovas		
1037 Winners Circle, Apt. A		
Bowling Green, KY 42104	746-9835	
Kentuckian Girl Scouts	842-8138	
None C. Mohaman	222224	07/07/01
Nora C. Mahoney 106 Robin Road	333324	07/07/81
	701.0/0/	02/21
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-8606	
Margaret Minton	057506	09/20/63
1073 Old Richardsville Road	037300	02/07
Bowling Green, KY 42101	843-8853	02/07
Retired	843-8853	
	013 0033	
Nancy B. Murray	383043	09/12/83
410 Richpond Road		10/18
Bowling Green, KY 42104	781-4987	
TPM Electronics	782-2753	
Shae Peay	566988	09/09/96
388 Old Greenhill Road		
Alvaton, KY 42122	781-6518	
	745-9438	
	ESTERN MARCH	
Sara B. Phillips	220434	03/21/76
812 Josephine		02/18
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-6191	
Trans Financial	745-7588	
Janet Pierce	566989	09/09/96
P. O. Box 20193		9 :-
Bowling Green, KY 42102	781-8620	
Republic Bank	782-9111	
	Table 1	

	x) .	
Selma F. Ray	232901 09/19/76	
223 Whispering Hills Blvd.	05/26	2, 4
Bowling Green, KY 42101	843-3902	X N
Retired	843-3902	SXX
Janet E. Renfrow	378621 07/29/83	45
2514 Mohawk Drive	10/17	(1)
Bowling Green, KY 42104	842-8069	100
	842-8069	A X
Brenda A. Roberts	338283 09/24/81	20
1612 Curling Way	01/28	Th
Bowling Green, KY 42104	781-1854	EN.
Modern Welding	781-6905	(V)
Peggy Sue Sharer	188106 03/17/74	
9486 Louisville Road	188106 03/17/74 12/04	
Bowling Green, KY 42101	842-0967	4
County Court Clerk Office	842-9416	N &
	843-5315-319	1
Carole Smock		
237 Peachtree Lane Bowling Green, KY 42103	701 0014	
Bowling Green, KT 42103	781-8814 782-3583	
~	782-3383	07.
Phyllis W. Steele	451442 03/18/87	
305 Loop Avenue	12/29	1.
Bowling Green, KY 42101	781-4415	(
Trans Financial	793-7758	1 NO
Lucille Walton	033753 08/29/60	, >
1700 S. Sunrise Drive	05/21	, «
Bowling Green, KY 42101	843-4705	4
Retired	843-4705	$ \sim $
Teresa Wells	554441 01/09/95	
111 Valleybrook	334441 01/09/93	4
Bowling Green, KY 42101	796-4121	
0 -	846-0700	4
2000 79 L	418 17 2	in
	Pier	な
	. 11	rd.
Was a state of the	e y	At .
		- 67A
9	· /\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	V

1997-1998 HOSTESS, LOCATION AND VOCATIONAL SPEAKERS

OF MEETING

MONTH	HOSTESS	LOCATION	VOCATIONAL SPEAKER
September		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
October		Phyllis Steele's	
		House	
November		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
December		Mariah's	
Beelmoer		Restaurant	
January		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
February		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
March		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
		restaurant	
April		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
May		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
June		Mariah's	
		Restaurant	
July	Officers 1998	Mariah's	
		Restauramt	

Benediction:

O Guiding Spirit, Guardian of our days
Be with us as we go our separate ways,
Help us to feel those thoughts that lift and bless
To know a closer bond of friendliness;
To see Thy beauty always - every day,
Translated into living - this we pray. Amen

Journal Salutions

Journal Salutions

For your

Einancial Security

To bey, america is a lond new Opportunities - Opportunities Jos seople of all oggs - the But I specially for those looking toward retirement. They are the benefits america's or was How IR As, and Theire built on tolar like like fredhom, Security and Prosepority - Just like I america. Ing. walton of enfanded income limits for destitle Deducible of contribution to your Security of holding Somings as long as Grand with the REquired no real REquired to the REquired to and the distributions at age 70 1 and the Prosperity of tapt tree Savings on both the Roth

IRA and the new Education

IRA of West us today and find

When today and find

When today and find